Maine law.
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RESOLVES,1949 CHAP. 18 

Chapter 16 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the State Tax Assessor to Convey Certain Interest 
of the State in Lands in Oxford County to Emile Pellerin of Rumford. 

State tax assessor authorized to convey land. Resolved:· That the state 
tax assessor be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Emile Pellerin, of 
Rumford, whatever interest the state has in the H. H. Hutchins lot, bound­
ed N. by Rumford; E. by W. E. Bean; S. and W. by Asa Sessions; in Mil­
ton Township, Oxford county, containing roo acres, more or less, for the 
sum of $46.57. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 17 

RESOL VE, Transferring Supervision and Control of Certain Interest of 
the State in Lands in the Unorganized Territory from the State Tax 
Assessor to the Forest Commissioner. 

State tax assessor authorized to convey land. Resolved: That supervi­
sion and control of the interest of the state in the following described prop­
erties be, and hereby is, transferred from the state tax assessor to the forest 
commissioner: 

9, R. 5, W. E. L. S., Aroostook county 
S. part section 31, according to plan by Daniel Barker in 1864, contain­

ing 382 acres, more or less. 

6, N. D., Washington county 
Hardwood island, in Grand lake, in N. part of said township, according to 

plan by H. R. Taylor, containing 50 acres, more or less. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 18 

RESOLVE, Relating to Transfer of Certain Records to State Employees' 
Retirement System. 

Delivery of records. Resolved: That the commissioner of education 
and the teachers' retirement board whose functions, powers and duties re­
lating to teachers' pensions and retirement benefits were assigned and 
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